Grid Solutions
Application
Metering.
Frequency
50-400 Hz.
Insulation Level
600 Volts, 10 kV BIL full wave
Continuous Thermal Current Rating Factor

Model 550T-101 x 117
Model 550T-101 x 301
How to Order Rectangular C.T.'s
Example: 550T-041 X 117-122 is a 1200:5 Amp CT with a 4.1" X 11.7" window.
The accuracy table below is for 550T-041 X 117. See page 32 for accuracy
table for 550T-101 X 117 and the 550T-101 X 301. Accuracy for other sizes
are available from the factory. The dimensions in the table at right are
standard sizes. Other window lengths (B1) may be accommodated on
special order. Window widths (A1) other than those listed are not available.
CURRENT
RATIO
AMPERES
VA FOR 1 %
CLASS
ANSI METERING CLASS AT 60 Hz
B0.1 B0.2 B0.5
400:5 2.5 4.8 4.8 -
500:5 5.0 2.4 4.8 -
600:5 7.5 1.2 2.4 4.8
750:5 15.0 1.2 2.4 4.8
800:5 15.0 0.6 1.2 2.4
1,000:5 20.0 0.6 0.6 1.2
1,200:5 25.0 0.6 0.6 0.6
1,500:5 35.0 0.6 0.6 0.6
1,600:5 40.0 0.6 0.6 0.6
2,000:5 50.0 0.6 0.6 0.6
2,000:5 60.0 0.6 0.6 0.6
3,000:5 70.0 0.6 0.6 0.6
3,500:5 80.0 0.6 0.6 0.6
4,000:5 100.0 0.6 0.6 0.6
5,000:5 100.0 0.6 0.6 0.6
CURRENT
RATIO
AMPERES
VA FOR 1 %
CLASS
ANSI METERING CLASS AT 60 HZ
B0.1 B0.2 B0.5
500:5 15.0 1.2 2.4 4.8
600:5 15.0 0.6 1.2 2.4
750:5 20.0 0.6 1.2 2.4
800:5 20.0 0.6 0.6 1.2
1,000:5 25.0 0.6 0.6 1.2
1,200:5 25.0 0.6 0.6 0.6